THE DATASHEET OF
FM3560M20X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1 www.fairchildsemi.com
F
M
3
5

Level 9 12 Y3
GND 10 11 Y4
Ordering Information
Order Package Package Y-Port Device
Number Number Description Packing Output Type Address
FM3540CM14 M14A 14-Pin SO T&R Open-Collector 1001110
FM3540CMT14 MTC14 14-Pin TSSOP T&R Open-Collector 1001110
FM3540SM14 M14A 14-Pin SO T&R Fixed 2.5V 1001110
FM3540SMT14 MTC14 14-Pin TSSOP T&R Fixed 2.5V 1001110
FM3560M20 M20B 20-Pin SO T&R (See Note below) (See Note below)
FM3560MT20 MTC20 20-Pin TSSOP T&R (See Note below) (See Note below)
Note About Y-Port Output Type:
FM3560 device has a dedicated input pin (LEVEL) to select either "Fixed 2.5Volts" or "Open-Collector" Y-Port output type.
Note About Device Address:
1. For FM3540 with an alternate device address of 0110111, contact Fairchild Marketing/Sales.